AN ACT TO FULLY FUND MAGISTRATE POSITIONS ALREADY AUTHORIZED FOR 

DURHAM COUNTY. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Administrative 

Office of the Courts the sum of ten thousand two hundred dollars ($10,200) for the fiscal year 

1978-79, in order to fully fund the additional magistrates in Durham County authorized by 

Chapter 947, Session Laws of 1977. 

Sec. 2.  This act is effective upon ratification. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 16th day of June,